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COLLEGE OF EDUCATION: FACULTY & STAFF ROSTER (02/12/07) 
Dean’s Office (fax 756-7422) 

Konopak, Bonnie 62126 02/124 bkonopak@calpoly.edu Dean  
Casey, Glen 62126 02/123 gcasey@calpoly.edu Associate Dean  
Pendergast, Carol 65330 117/108 cpenderg@calpoly.edu Advancement Director 
Ceaser, Lisbeth  62079 116/200 lceaser@calpoly.edu Special Projects Director (756-5682 fax) 
Repasi, Patricia 65144 02/122B prepasi@calpoly.edu Resources Analyst 

College Support Offices (fax 756-5682) 
Information Services 
Pietsch, John 62083 02/122A jpietsch@calpoly.edu Information Services Director 
Keaton, Yvonne 67616 02/122A ykeaton@calpoly.edu Lab Assistant 
Computer Lab 64991 02/114   
Student Information Center 
Smith Andersen, 
Peggy 

62126 02/120 psmithan@calpoly.edu Lead Credential Analyst/Manager for Student 
Information Center 

Parsons, Daniel 62126 02/120 daparson@calpoly.edu   Credential Analyst 
Monteith, Alison 62126/ 

65091 
02/120 amonteit@calpoly.edu  Administrative Coordinator 

Department of Graduate Studies in Education (02/105 fax 756-7430; 02/113A fax 756-5966)  
Petersen, George 65056 02/111 gjpeters@calpoly.edu Chair 
Skelton, Tom 67190 02/113A tskelton@calpoly.edu Administrative Coordinator 
Counseling and Guidance 
Jaques, Jodi  61574 02/137 jdjaques@calpoly.edu Coordinator/Assistant Professor 
Kane, Steven 61572 02/211 skane@calpoly.edu Visiting Assistant Professor 
Curriculum and Instruction 
Truesdell, Elizabeth  66423 02/113B etruesde@calpoly.edu Coordinator/Visiting Assistant Professor 
Educational Leadership and Administration and Joint Doctoral Program 
Gentilucci, James  65373 02/110 jgentilu@calpoly.edu Coordinator/Assistant Professor 
Crocker, Julian 67190 02/113A JCrocker@slocoe.org SLOCOE Superintendent/Visiting Professor 
King, Rita  61576 92T/101 rking@calpoly.edu Professor Emeritus 
Petersen, George 65056 02/111 gjpeters@calpoly.edu Professor 
Educational Technology 
Rosenberg, Louis 65464 02/109 lrosenbe@calpoly.edu Coordinator/Associate Professor 
Reading and Literacy 
Herter, Roberta 61568 02/138 rherter@calpoly.edu Coordinator/Associate Professor 
Special Education  
Harris, Kathleen  67558 02/134 kharris@calpoly.edu Coordinator/Associate Professor 
Nulman, Dennis  62907 92T/116 dnulman@calpoly.edu Professor Emeritus 
Ruef, Michael  66082 02/106 mruef@calpoly.edu Associate Professor 

Division of Teacher Education (02/105 fax 756-7430; 02/130 fax 756-2684) 
Chin, Elaine 62032 02/131 echin@calpoly.edu Chair 
Browneller Paradis, 
Peggy 

61503 02/130 pbrownel@calpoly.edu Administrative Coordinator 

Multiple Subject  
Davidman, Leonard 61569 02/136 ldavidma@calpoly.edu Coordinator/Professor Elementary Education 
Davidman, Patricia  61502 02/135 pdavidma@calpoly.edu Professor Elementary Social Studies Education 
Hernandez, Anita 65537 02/133 acherman@calpoly.edu Associate Professor Literacy/Bilingual Education 
Maas, Don  62587 02/112 dmaas@calpoly.edu Professor Elementary Education 
Magnusson, Shirley 66420 02/132 smagnuss@calpoly.edu Associate Professor Elementary Science/Math 

Education 
McBride, Susan  61577 92T/101 smcbride@calpoly.edu Professor Emeritus Literacy Education 
Mulligan, Patty  61505 02/108 pmulliga@calpoly.edu  Professor Literacy Education/Bilingual Advisor 
Rheinisch, Diana  66775 02/215 drheinis@calpoly.edu  Lecturer/Partnership Liaison 
Wiedenkeller, Sidonie 66417 02/215 swiedenk@calpoly.edu Lecturer/Placement Coordinator 
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Single Subject  
Sutliff, Mike 62103 43/375 msutliff@calpoly.edu  Coordinator/Advisor Kinesiology 
Bush, Seth 62694 25/127 sbush@calpoly.edu Assistant Professor/Advisor Chemistry Education 
Casey, Glen 61216 02/123 gcasey@calpoly.edu  Professor Agricultural Education 
Chin, Elaine 62032 02/131 echin@calpoly.edu Professor Secondary Education 
Flores, Robert 62169 10/242 rflores@calpoly.edu Chair/Professor/Advisor Agricultural Education 
Grundmeier, Todd 
Elsa Medina (F07) 

61658 
62244 

25/205 
25/303 

tgrundme@calpoly.edu
emedina@calpoly.edu  

Assistant Professor/Advisor Math Education  
Fall 06-Spring 07 (Elsa Medina starts Fall 07) 

Hoellwarth, 
Chance 

61665 52/E37 choellwa@calpoly.edu
 

Associate Professor/Co-Advisor Physics 
Education Fall 2006 (on leave Winter-Spring 07) 

Himelblau, Ed 62826 33/365 ehimelbl@calpoly.edu Assistant Professor/Advisor Biology Education 
Medina, Elsa 62244 25/303 emedina@calpoly.edu

  
Associate Professor/Advisor Math Education 
Spring 2007 (on leave Fall 06-Winter 07) 

Orth, Joel 62963 47/25L jorth@calpoly.edu Lecturer/Advisor Social Science Education 
Ratzlaff, Charlotte 65638 02/107 cratzlaf@calpoly.edu  Lecturer Secondary Education 
Richison, Jeannine 62134 47/35L jrichiso@calpoly.edu  Associate Professor/Placement Coordinator/ 

Advisor English Education 
Stauch, Nancy 62095 52/E43 nstauch@calpoly.edu Lecturer/Co-Advisor Physics Education 

Fall 06-Spring 07 
Content Educators 
Battenburg, John 62945 47/25D jbattenb@calpoly.edu  Professor English Education 
Black, Michael 62894 33/380 mblack@calpoly.edu Assistant Professor Biology Education 
Buck-Moyer, David 62095 52/E43 dbuckmoy@calpoly.edu Lecturer Physics Education 
Cummings, Bob 65362 10/242 cummings@calpoly.edu Lecturer Agricultural Education  
Fisher, Gwen 62287 25/211 glfisher@calpoly.edu  Assistant Professor Math Education 
Gearhart, Richard 66106 10/235 rgearhar@calpoly.edu Lecturer Agricultural Education  
Holz, Alan  62522 38/207 aholz@calpoly.edu  Professor Emeritus Math Education 
Hunter, Joanne 62545 43/453 jmhunter@calpoly.edu  Assistant Professor Kinesiology 
Inchausti, Robert 62862 47/35C rinchaus@calpoly.edu  Professor English Education 
Keeling, Elena 62175 33/271 ekeeling@calpoly.edu Associate Professor Biology Education 
Kellogg, Bill 62973 10/246 bkellogg@calpoly.edu  Professor Agricultural Education 
Neff, Grace Ann 61687 25/128 gneff@calply.edu Assistant Professor Chemistry Education 
Petray, Marnie 62143 47/35D mpetray@calpoly.edu Assistant Professor English Education 
Riley, Kate 65070 25/210 kriley@calpoly.edu Assistant Professor Math Education 
Rubba, Johanna 62184 47/35B jrubba@calpoly.edu Professor English Education 
Shuklian, Larry 67272 10/236 lshuklia@calpoly.edu Teacher-in-Residence Agricultural Education 
Taylor, Kevin 61785 43/371 jktaylor@calpoly.edu Associate Professor Kinesiology 
Vernon, J. Scott 62707 10/233 svernon@calpoly.edu Professor Agricultural Education 
Warner, Wendy 62803 10/244 wjwarner@calpoly.edu Assistant Professor Agricultural Education 
Zeuschner, Ray 61231 47/22A rzeuschn@calpoly.edu Professor Speech Communication  

Other Campus Education Support Units 
Liberal Studies 
Duffy, Susan 62327 53/210A sduffy@calpoly.edu Chair/Professor 
Friend, Kathy 61715 46T/106 kdfriend@calpoly.edu Assistant Professor 
Jennings, Betty 67452 47/36R bjenning@calpoly.edu Academic Advisor 
Nagahara, Lynne 62935 53/211 lnagahar@calpoly.edu Administrative Support Coordinator 
Library 
Montelongo, Jose 67492 35/216F jmontelo@calpoly.edu Education Librarian 
University Center for Excellence in Science and Math Education (CESaME) 
Cichowski, Robert 62859 25/210 rcichows@calpoly.edu Director/Professor Emeritus Chemistry 
Wakeman, Kaylene 62859 25/210 kwakeman@calpoly.edu Administrative Support Coordinator 
Liddicoat, Silvia 66470 43/356 sliddico@calpoly.edu Lecturer Engineering 

Part-Time Faculty Office 
Part-Time Faculty 66121 92T/103   
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